

NATIONAL COMPANY LAW APPELLATE TRIBUNAL

NEW DELHI

I.A. No. 299 of 2018

IN

Company Appeal (AT) No. 294 of 2017

IN THE MATTER OF:

Ratnagiri Gas & Power Pvt. Ltd. & Anr.

...Appellants

Versus

Purshottam mareshwar Vartak & Anr.

...Respondents

Present:

For Appellant : Mr. Ramanuj Kumar and Ms. Priyal Modi, Advocates

For 1st Respondent: Ms. Babita Kumari, Advocate

O R D E R

22.03.2018 Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant brought to our notice a typographical error in the order dated 28th February, 2018 passed in this order wherein in the 6th and 7th line of paragraph 24, it has been wrongly typed as “Paragraph nos. 2 & 3 above” in place of “Paragraph no. 23 above”.

It is accordingly ordered that it should be read as “Paragraph 23 above” in place of “Paragraph nos. 2 & 3 above” in the 6th and 7th line of paragraph 24. Office will make necessary corrections and supply corrected certified copy of the order dated 28th February, 2018 to the counsel for the parties free of cost.

[Justice S.J. Mukhopadhaya]
Chairperson

[Justice Bansi Lal Bhat]
Member (Judicial)